Dickens, Angeia F- DNR .

From: - Robert B Sanch <sanchr@dteenergy.com>
Sent: Tuesday, july 08, 2014 9:52 AM

To: Dickens, Angela F - DNR

Cc: Fadi K Mourad

Subject: Re; Engagement on EPA's CO2 regulations

Hi Angela,

From our perspective we want to ensure that woad fired (biomass) electricity generation remains a renewable
source of electricity,. Wood fired plants creating renewable electricity can help in meeting the GHG reduction
poals for Wisconsin.

Please let me know if you need any other information. Please keep me in the loop on meetings/discussions as it
relates to this rule making and renewable generation.

Thank you,

Rob Sanch, CHMM

DTE Energy Resources
Environmental Supervisor
office: 734-302-5383

cell: 734-834-4117

fax: 734-302-4805
sanchr@dteenergy.com

* "Dickens, Angela F - DNR" ---07/02/2014 05:13:52 PM---Hello, As we are sure you are aware, EPA released
its proposed CO2 regulations for existing power pl

From: "Dickens, Angela T - DNR" <Angela.Dickens@wisconsin.gov>

To: "Kathleen, Standen@we-energies.com” <Kathleen, Standen@we-energies.com™, "Kris.Mckinney(@we-energies.com”
<Kris.Mckinney@we-energies.com>, "MichelePluta@alliantenergy.com" <MichelePluta@alliantenergy com>,
“RGOswald@integrysgroup.com” <RGOswald@integrysgroup.com>, "JJacckels@mge.com” <llaeckels@mge.com>,
*drh@dairynet.com” <drh@dairynet.com>, "christine.m.ball@xcelenergy.com” <christine.m.ball@xcelenergy.com>,
“akellen@wppienergy.org” <akellen@wpplienergy.org>, "sharon. klinger@whitewatercogen.com”
<sharon.klinger@whitewatercogen.com>, "tomreed@mpu.org” <tomreed@mpu.org>, "Heather.young@marshfieldutilities.org”
<Heather.young@marshfieldutilities.org>, "sanchr@dteenergy.com" <sanchr@dteenergy.com>, “aida.guloy@calpine.com”
<aida.guloy@ecalpine.com>, "aajames@michaelbest.com” <aajames@michaelbest.com>, "Ajayamprabhakar@misoenergy.org”
<Ajayamprabhakar@misoenergy.org>, "Beata.Kalies@cooperativenetwork.coop” <Beata. Kalies@cooperativenetwork.coop>,
"hskewes@wisconsinutilities.com" <bskewes@wisconsinutilities.com>, "hdr@dairynet.com” <bdr@dairynet.com>,
"brybarik@misoenergy.org” <brybarik@misoenergy.org>, "debert@wppienergy.org” <debert@wppienergy.org>,
"DMDerricks@integrysgroup.com" <DMDerricks@integrysgroup.com®>, “donald.reck@xcelenergy.com”
<donald.reck@xcelencrgy.com>, "Gustafson, Earl WPC" <gustafson@wipapercouncil.org>, "ebott@wme.org" <cbott@wme.org>,
“Deborah.E.Erwin@xcelenergy.com" <Deborah.E.Erwin@xcelenergy.com>, "Robert. Garvin@wisconsinenergy.com”
<Robert.Garvin@wisconsinenergy.com>, "jtsmith@misoenergy.org” <jismith@misoenergy.org>,
“Julie.Voeck@Nex(EraEnergy.com" <Julie.Voeck{@NextEraEnergy.com>, "reopelle@cieanwisconsin.org”
<kreopelle@cleanwisconsin.org>, "Lochr, Kira - Citizens Utility Board" <loehr@wiscub,org>, "knekola@cleanwisconsin.org”
<knekola@cleanwisconsin.org>, "Euclide, K" <keuclide@mge.com>, "Nicholas.F Martin@xcelenergy.com”
<Nicholas.F.Martin@xcelenergy.com>, "mbromley@customersfirst.org” <mbromley@customersfirst.org>,
"mseymour@misoenergy.org” <mseymour@misoenergy.org>, "nathan.franklin@dairynet.com” <nathan.franklin@dairynet.com>,
"nick.george@mwipa.org” <nick.george@mwipa.org>, "Manley, Scolt” <smanley@wme.org>, "sneitzel@mge.com”
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